has therefore been recognised in the Group’s balance sheet in the 2018 condensed consolidated interim report, £4,456,000 of which was
recognised as a prior year error correction, along with a related reduction in retained earnings net of deferred tax .  The equivalent value in
cash has been disclosed as restricted cash in the 2018 condensed consolidated interim report, which increased net debt at 30 June 2018 (see
note 17). The Group’s operating segment results for the Sales and Lettings operating segment for H1 2017 (as the comparative period) were
also restated. This is collectively referred to as the prior year correction.

18

The tables below show the impact of the adoption of IFRS 15 and the impact of the prior year error correction on the balance sheet as at 30 June
2017 and 31 December 2017 and the impact on the income statement for the six month period ended 30 June 2017.

Consolidated balance sheet (extract) 0T30 June
0T2017

0TAs previously
reported

0T(unaudited)
0T£’000

0TImpact of
0TIFRS 15

0T(B2B)
0T(unaudited)

0T£’000

0TImpact of
0TIFRS 15

0T(Sales and Lettings)
0T(unaudited)

0T£’000

Correction of prior
year error

0T(unaudited)
£’000

30 June
2017

Restated
(unaudited)

£’000

0TNon-current assets
Deferred tax assets 9,043 211 3,373 812 13,439
0TCurrent assets
Trade and other receivables 117,725 (1,111) 0T— 0T— 116,614
0TImpact on total assets 126,768 (900) 3,373 812 130,053
0TEquity and liabilities
Retained earnings 321,468 (900) (14,381) (3,462) 302,725
Non-current liabilities
Deferred income 1,666 0T— 10,203 0T— 11,869
0TCurrent liabilities
Deferred income 3,286 0T— 8,316 0T— 11,602
Trade and other payables 84,509 0T— 0T— 4,274 88,783
Provisions 14,161 0T— (765) 0T— 13,396
0TImpact on current liabilities 101,956 0T— 7,551 4,274 113,781
0TImpact on total equity and liabilities 425,090 (900) 3,373 812 428,375

Consolidated balance sheet (extract) 0T31 December
0T2017

0TAs previously
reported

0T(audited)
0T£’000

0TImpact of
0TIFRS 15

0T(B2B)
0T(unaudited)

0T£’000

0TImpact of
0TIFRS 15

0T(Sales and Lettings)
0T(unaudited)

0T£’000

Correction of prior
year error

0T(unaudited)
£’000

31 December
2017

Restated
(unaudited)

£’000

0TNon-current assets
Deferred tax assets 9,676 219 3,683 846 14,424
0TCurrent assets
Trade and other receivables 103,111 (1,154) 0T— 0T— 101,957
0TImpact on total assets 112,787 (935) 3,683 846 116,381
0TEquity and liabilities
Retained earnings 111,007 (935) (15,701) (3,610) 90,761
Non-current liabilities
Deferred income 663 0T— 10,550 0T— 11,213
0TCurrent liabilities
Deferred income 1,379 0T— 9,629 0T— 11,008
Trade and other payables 94,779 0T— 0T— 4,456 99,235
Provisions 17,116 0T— (795) 0T— 16,321
0TImpact on current liabilities 113,274 0T— 8,834 4,456 126,564
0TImpact on total equity and liabilities 224,944 (935) 3,683 846 228,538

Consolidated income statement
(extract)

0TSix months ended
0T 30 June

0T2017
0TAs previously

reported
0T(unaudited)

0T£’000

0TImpact of
0TIFRS 15

0T(B2B)
0T(unaudited)

0T£’000

0TImpact of
0TIFRS 15

0T(Sales and Lettings)
0T(unaudited)

0T£’000

Correction of prior
year error

0T(unaudited)
£’000

Six months ended
30 June

2017
Restated

(unaudited)
£’000

Revenue 326,968 0T— (228) 0T— 326,740
Other income 5,994 0T— 0T— (57) 5,937
Total income 332,962 0T— (228) (57) 332,677
Other operating costs (113,204) 0T— 30 0T— (113,174)
Adjusted EBITDA 28,064 0T— (198) (57) 27,809
Profit/(loss) before taxation 447 0T— (198) (57) 192
Taxation credit/(charge) (731) 0T— 38 10 (683)
Loss for the period (284) 0T— (160) (47) (491)

19

New standards and interpretations not yet adopted

Certain new accounting standards and interpretations have been published that are not mandatory for 31 December 2018 reporting periods
and have not been early adopted by the Group. None of these new standards or interpretations are expected to have a material impact on the
consolidated financial statements of the Group, with the exception of the following:

• IFRS 16 ‘Leases’ amends the definition of a lease, along with the recognition and measurement principles for leases and establishes the
principles for disclosure.  The standard is effective for accounting periods beginning on or after 1 January 2019 and is expected to have a